

City of Stayton Douglas Ave Waterline Project
Bid Tabulation
Bid Date:8/24/2023 2:00 PM

				Trench Line Excavation Inc.		Canyon Contracting LLC		Willamette Valley Excavation		M.L. Houck Construction Co.	
Bid Item Name		Unit		Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price
Schedule 1											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 9,228.00	\$ 9,228.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,673.02	\$ 1,673.02	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,359.25	\$ 1,359.25	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
4	6-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Pipe	50	LF	\$ 168.32	\$ 8,416.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 101.07	\$ 5,053.50	\$ 96.70	\$ 4,835.00
5	8-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Pipe	600	LF	\$ 121.04	\$ 72,624.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 98.95	\$ 59,370.00	\$ 149.80	\$ 89,880.00
6	2-Inch Steel Pipe, NPT, with Aggregate Backfill	70	LF	\$ 94.91	\$ 6,643.70	\$ 116.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 54.56	\$ 3,819.20	\$ 84.80	\$ 5,936.00
7	Gate Valve, 2-inch NPT	2	EA	\$ 654.25	\$ 1,308.50	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
8	Gate Valve, 6-Inch, FLG x MJ	2	EA	\$ 1,213.53	\$ 2,427.06	\$ 2,003.00	\$ 4,006.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 3,624.00
9	Gate Valve, 8-Inch, FLG x MJ	2	EA	\$ 1,741.14	\$ 3,482.28	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 2,173.00	\$ 4,346.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 4,884.00
10	Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,202.22	\$ 14,404.44	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 9,632.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00
11	1-Inch Polyethylene Tubing	180	LF	\$ 75.88	\$ 13,658.40	\$ 111.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 8,055.00
12	ACP Trench Patch 4" Depth	400	SY	\$ 19.93	\$ 7,972.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52.07	\$ 20,828.00	\$ 106.63	\$ 42,652.00
13	Reconnection of Meter and Service	8	EA	\$ 2,433.56	\$ 19,468.48	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 9,480.00
14	Reconnection of 1-1/2 Inch Watermain	1	LS	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 4,360.00
15	Reconnection of 2-Inch Watermain	1	LS	\$ 1,786.28	\$ 1,786.28	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
16	Reconnection of 4-Inch Watermain	1	LS	\$ 5,129.12	\$ 5,129.12	\$ 8,187.00	\$ 8,187.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 6,660.00
Schedule 2											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 21,652.11	\$ 21,652.11	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,284.69	\$ 1,284.69	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,138.10	\$ 2,138.10	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
4	Over-Excavation and Foundation Stabilization	400	CY	\$ 67.14	\$ 26,856.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 71.17	\$ 28,468.00	\$ 100.03	\$ 40,012.00
5	3/4"-0" Aggregate Base	300	TON	\$ 75.68	\$ 22,704.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 44.32	\$ 13,296.00	\$ 52.31	\$ 15,693.00
6	Cold Plane Pavement Removal 1" to 2"	2800	SY	\$ 8.22	\$ 23,016.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 12,124.00	\$ 7.11	\$ 19,908.00
7	ACP 1" Prelevel, Level 2, 1/2" Dense	100	TON	\$ 150.25	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 171.18	\$ 17,118.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	ACP Level 2, 1/2" Dense	550	TON	\$ 146.92	\$ 80,806.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 86,350.00	\$ 190.91	\$ 105,000.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 77,000.00
9	Adjust Manhole Structure to Grade	3	EA	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00
10	Adjust Catch Basin Structure to Grade	2	EA	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
11	Adjust Water or Gas Valve to Grade	2	EA	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
12	PCC Standard Curb	10	LF	\$ 131.06	\$ 1,310.60	\$ 248.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 116.20	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 397.50
13	PCC Sidewalk 4"	100	SF	\$ 51.64	\$ 5,164.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 24.52	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 43.84	\$ 4,384.00
14	PCC Sidewalk 6"	50	SF	\$ 48.09	\$ 2,404.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.46	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 2,705.00
15	Concrete ADA Double Ramp with Truncated Domes; Excavation, haul-off	1	EA	\$ 9,365.72	\$ 9,365.72	\$ 13,199.00	\$ 13,199.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,410.00
				Total Bid Price	\$ 413,932.25	Total Bid Price	\$ 396,497.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 368,040.20	Total Bid Price	\$ 427,120.50
Bid Bond Circular 570				YES		YES		YES		YES	
BOLI Exclusion List				YES		YES		YES		YES	
CCB Verification				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Employee Drug Testing Program				YES		YES		YES		YES	
First Tier Subcontractor Disclosure Form				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Certificate of Non-Discrimination				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Noncollusion				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Resident/Non-resident Bidder Status				YES		YES		YES		YES	